

August 5, 2026

Medi-Cal

Important Provider Notice: #548

Subject: Updates to Codes J3590, J3489, 90616, J0702, and J3386

Effective for dates of service on and after July 1, 2026, or October 1, 2026, updates have been made to the following codes:

Procedure Code	Description	Frequency Limit	TAR Required	No TAR Required	Effective Date
J3590	UNCLASSIFIED BIOLOGICS	1 per day	X if count > 1		10/1/2026
J3489	INJ, ZOLEDRONIC ACID 1 MG	5 per day		X	10/1/2026
90616	TIRV VACC MRNA 37.5/0.38 IM			X	7/1/2026
J0702	INJECTION BETAMETHASONE ACET, 3 MG & SOD PHOS, 3 MG			X	10/1/2026
J3386	ETUVETIDIGENE AUTOTEMECEL		X		7/1/2026

For further information regarding this, please contact the Partnership Claims Department at **(707) 863-4130** or **(855) 798-8757**.